ELECTED

7/08/24
7/08/24
7/11/22
7/11/22

7/10/23

FIRE PROTECTION COMMITTEE

MICHAEL LANKFORD

NATHAN BURKHOLDER

JOE BAKER

JOE SMITH

BILLY FRYE

EX OFFICIO MEMBER

COUNTY FIRE CHIEF

County Mayor Nomination — 3-year term w/o succession

-56 -

JULY

EXPIRES

7/2027
7/2027
7/2025
7/2025

7/2026



FIRE PROTECTION COMMITTEE

Authority: TCA 5-9-101(23); Resolution of the Montgomery County Quarterly Court
dated April 12, 1976; Resolution 91-12-3 of the Montgomery County Board of
Commissioners. (For reference information: Resolution 91-12-3 was deferred to January
of 1992 therefore the number was changed to 92-1-6); and Resolution 19-1-10

Purpose: To establish a volunteer fire service primarily for those areas of
Montgomery County not within the corporate city limits of the City of Clarksville.

Membership: Five (5) members nominated by the County Mayor and approved by the
Board of County Commissioners. At least one member shall be a member of the Board
of County Commissioners. The County Fire Chief shall serve as an ex officio non-voting
member of the Committee.

Terms: Three (3) years on a staggered basis, commencing on July 1. No member
shall serve more than one three-year term.

Meetings: Monthly, and at the call of the chairman or a majority of the members of
the committee.

Compensation: As specified in Section 1.

-55.-



	JULY
	FIRE  PROTECTION  COMMITTEE

	Revised Membership - September 2024.pdf
	JULY
	FIRE  PROTECTION  COMMITTEE



