FIRE PROTECTION COMMITTEE

ELECTED		EXPIRES
7/08/24	MICHAEL LANKFORD	7/2027
7/08/24	NATHAN BURKHOLDER	7/2027
7/11/22	JOE BAKER	7/2025
7/11/22	JOE SMITH	7/2025
7/10/23	BILLY FRYE	7/2026

EX OFFICIO MEMBER

COUNTY FIRE CHIEF

FIRE PROTECTION COMMITTEE

Authority: TCA 5-9-101(23); Resolution of the Montgomery County Quarterly Court dated April 12, 1976; Resolution 91-12-3 of the Montgomery County Board of Commissioners. (For reference information: Resolution 91-12-3 was deferred to January of 1992 therefore the number was changed to 92-1-6); and Resolution 19-1-10

<u>Purpose:</u> To establish a volunteer fire service primarily for those areas of Montgomery County not within the corporate city limits of the City of Clarksville.

Membership: Five (5) members nominated by the County Mayor and approved by the Board of County Commissioners. At least one member shall be a member of the Board of County Commissioners. The County Fire Chief shall serve as an ex officio non-voting member of the Committee.

Terms: Three (3) years on a staggered basis, commencing on July 1. No member shall serve more than one three-year term.

Meetings: Monthly, and at the call of the chairman or a majority of the members of the committee.

Compensation: As specified in Section I.